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Barking, Havering and Redbridge University 
Hospitals 
 
Tim Buck 
Lead Nurse Learning Disabilities 
Barking, Havering and Redbridge University Hospitals 
NHS Trust 
King George Hospital 
Room 4428  Management Offices, 
1st Floor, Block 4 
King George Hospital, 
Barley Lane, 
Goodmayes, Ilford 
IG3 8YB 
T: 01708 – 435 000 Ext 5050 
E: tim.buck1@nhs.net 

 @timrbuck  
 
Abisola Abe 
Learning Disability Nurse Advisor 
T: 01708 – 435 000 Ext 5719 
E: a.abe@nhs.net  
W: www.bhrhospitals.nhs.uk  
Please send secure emails to 
Bhrut.learningdisabilitiesteam@nhs.net  

 
 

Barking, Havering and Redbridge University 
Hospitals 
 
Mary Jean Hickey  
Safeguarding Children Advisor – Learning Disability & 
Autism 

Barking, Havering and Redbridge University Hospitals 
NHS Trust 
King George Hospital 
Room 4428  Management Offices, 
1st Floor, Block 4 
King George Hospital, 
Barley Lane, 
Goodmayes, Ilford 
IG3 8YB 
T: 01708 – 435 000 Ext 5047 

E: maryjean.hickey@nhs.net    
W: www.bhrhospitals.nhs.uk 

 

Barts:  
St Bartholomew’s Hospital, Mile End, The Royal London 
Hospital, Whipps Cross, Newham Hospital. 

 
Tricia Handley 
Lead Nurse Learning Disabilities 
Safeguarding Team  
Bart’s Health NHS Trust 
Tel 0207377 7000 ext 46928 
Mobile 07713 099156 
Patricia.Handley2@bartshealth.nhs.uk  

@Triciahandley 
 

Basildon & Thurrock University Hospital 
 
Dave Thompson 
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse Specialist 
Safeguarding Team, Basildon Hospital 
01268 524900 etx 8064 
Mobile 07769 161593 
Dave.Thompson@btuh.nhs.uk 
Dave.Thompson8@nhs.net 

 

Brighton and Sussex University Hospital 
 
Becky Quin 
Lead Learning Disability Liaison Nurse 
RMEW2 Clinical, Ground  Floor, Elliot Wing, St Marys 
Hall, RSCH Brighton East Sussex BN2 5JF 
 
Email: becky.quin@sussexpartnership.nhs.uk  
Referrals: LDLTreferral@sussexpartnership.nhs.uk 
Telephone: 01273 664975 or mobile 07823789476 

 @beckyquin  

Chelsea and Westminster Hospital  
 
Kathryn Mangold 
Lead Nurse for Learning Disability and Transition 
T: x 56599 or Mobile : 0758 1627 472 
E: kathryn.mangold@chelwest.nhs.uk 
W: www.chelwest.nhs.uk 
369 Fulham Road 
London, SW10 9NH 
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Croydon University Hospital 
 
Christina Marchant-Brown 
Acute Liaison Nurse for people with Learning Disabilities  
Croydon Joint Learning Disability Team 
Zone B Floor 2 
Bernard Weatherill House 
8 Mint Walk, Croydon, Surrey. CR0 1EA  
Tel No: 020 8726 6500 ext: 86779 
Mobile: 0797 668 1719 
Email: christina.marchant-brown@nhs.net  

 
 

Darent Valley Hospital 
 
Helen Filmer 
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse, 
Dartford and Gravesham NHS Trust, 
Darent Valley Hospital,  
Darenth Wood Road,  
Dartford, Kent. 
DA2 8DA 
Telephone: 01322 428865 
Email: helen.filmer@nhs.net 

 

East Kent Hospitals 
WHH (William Harvey Hospital, )Ashford 
K&C (Kent & Canterbury hospital,) Canterbury QEQM ( Queen 
Elizabeth Queen Mother) Margate RVH ( Royal Victoria 
Hospital) Folkestone Buckland Hospital, Dover 

 
Anette Clarke 
Learning Disability Practitioner 
East Kent Hospitals University NHS Foundation Trust  
Mobile : 07795834239 
Email: anette.clarke@nhs.net  

 
 
Martin Cripps 
martin.cripps@nhs.net  
waiting for phone 

 
 

Epsom General Hospital  
 
Dara Shortall 
Acute Liaison Nurse for people with Learning 
Disabilities 
Epsom General Hospital, Dorking Road, Epsom, 
Surrey, KT18 7EG 
Mobile: 07920561343 
Email: dara.shortall2@sabp.nhs.uk / 
d.shortall@nhs.net 

@ DaraShortall 

 
 

Great Ormond Street Hospital 
 
Amy Riggs 
Clinical Nurse Specialist in Learning Disabilities  
Telephone: 020 7405 9200 extn 8465  Twitter - 
@AmyRiggs90 
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS 
Foundation Trust  
Room  E3054 Level 3 Old Nurses Home 
Great Ormond Street  
London, WC1N 3JH   
Amy.Riggs@gosh.nhs.uk  
Please send all learning disability referrals to 
learning.disability@gosh.nhs.uk 

 @AmyRiggs90  

 
 

Great Ormond Street Hospital 
 
Harriet Ostler  
Clinical Nurse Specialist for Learning Disability and 
Autism  
Great Ormond Street Hospital for Children NHS 
Foundation Trust  
LONDON  
WC1N 3JH  
Harriet.ostler@gosh.nhs.uk 
Tel:(+44 (0) 2074059200 Ext: 8465 

 
 

Great Western Hospital NHS Foundation Trust Guy's and St Thomas' Hospitals 
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Maria Cozens  
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse,  
Safeguarding Team, Corporate Division,  
Great Western Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 
Marlborough Road, Swindon, SN3 6BB 
E: maria.cozens@nhs.net 

@callinanmaria  

  

 
Kerry Harwood 
Learning Disabilities Clinical Nurse Specialist. 
Safeguarding Adults Team 
Guy's and St Thomas' NHS Foundation Trust  
2nd Floor, Becket House, St Thomas’s Hospital, 
Westminster Bridge Road, London SE1 7EH 
Telephone:   020 7188 7188 Ext 53292 
Mobile:         07342060344 
Email:            Kerry-Anne.Harwood@gstt.nhs.uk 
                       kerryanne.harwood@nhs.net 

 @berryanne 

 

Hampshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Andover, Basingstoke and Winchester hospitals 

 
Beth Lyon  
Hospital Liaison Nurse for People with Learning 
Disabilities 
Hampshire Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
Email: beth.lyon@hhft.nhs.uk  
For patient identifiable information please email:  
beth.lyon@nhs.net 
 Telephone number: 01256 319892 
 My working hours are 9am - 5pm Monday, Wednesday, 
Thursday and Friday only (I do not work Tuesdays) 

 
 

Hillingdon Hospitals 
 
Sarah Burton 
Learning Disability Clinical Nurse Specialist 
Safeguarding Adults, Mental Health and Children 
Teams 
The Hillingdon Hospitals NHS Trust 
Email: sarah.burton33@nhs.net  
Team Emails: Adults - thh.adultsafeguarding@nhs.net  
Work Mobile: 07827283781   Number: 01895 238282 
Ext: 3454 

 

Homerton Hospital  
 
Queen Nyirenda 
Lead Nurse Learning Disabilities and Adult 
Safeguarding Team Practitioner 
Homerton University Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 
Homerton Row, London, E9 6SR 
Tel : 020 8510 7084 
Mobile : 079 2002 9193 
Email : Queen.Nyirenda@nhs.net 
Adult Safeguarding Team Secure email 
Hut-tr.AdultsafegurdingTeamHUH@nhs.net 

 
 

Imperial College London:  
Charing Cross Hospital, Hammersmith Hospital, Queen 
Charlotte and Chelsea Hospital, St Mary’s Hospital  

 
Margaret Smedley-Stainer  
Learning Disability Lead 
Patient Experience Team 
Imperial College Healthcare NHS Trust 
Telephone: 020 3312 2272  
Mobile: 07909 998 375 
email: margaret.smedley-stainer@nhs.net  
www.imperial.nhs.uk    

 @smedleystainer 
 
Ekta Shah 
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse 
T: 020 3312 2272 
M: 07787 891829 
Ekta.shah@nhs.net  

 
 

Kings College Hospital 
 

Lewisham Hospital 
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Eunice Onaiyekan 
Clinical Nurse Specialist ( Learning Disability / 
Safeguarding) 
M: 07929 781698 
E: eunice.onaiyekan@nhs.net 
 
Jacqui Young 
Clinical Nurse Specialist- Learning Disabilities 
 
Safeguarding Adults Service 
Kings College Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 
2nd Floor, Jennie Lee House 
King's College Hospital 
London SE5 8AD 
Telephone : 0203 299 7145 
Email: Jacqui.young2@nhs.net     
Generic Email:   
kch-tr.safeguardingadultskingsteam@nhs.net 

 
 

Emma O’Donnell 
Learning Disability Clinical Nurse Specialist 
University Hospital Lewisahm 
Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust 
 
Adult Safeguarding Team 
5th Floor Riverside Building 
Lewisham High Street   
SE13 6LH 
Team email LH.adultsafeguarding@nhs.net  
Team Base: 0208 836 5803 
Tel: 020 8333 3000 ext 8338   
Email: emma.odonnell1@nhs.net 
Mon – Fri, Hrs 9-5 

 

Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells Hospitals 
 
Philippa Harris 
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse 
Maidstone and Tunbridge Wells Hospitals Trust  
1st Floor, Safeguarding Adults Office,  
Maidstone Hospital,  
Hermitage Lane,  
Maidstone,  
ME16 9QQ 
 
07561 789 410 
01622 224821  
philippaharris1@nhs.net 

 
 
 

Medway Maritime Hospital 
 
Eloise Brett/Tony Hunt 
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse 
Medway Foundation Trust 
Medway Maritime Hospital 
Windmill Road 
Gillingham 
Kent ME7 5NY 
 
07538 331456 
01634 830000 ext 5524 
Safeguarding Adults team Met-tr.safeguardingadults@nhs.net 

NHS secure email eloise.brett@nhs.net  
anthonyjames.hunt@nhs.net 

 @eloisebrett 

Moorfields Eye Hospital 
 
Lucy Howe 
Interim Safeguarding Adults Lead (also covering learning 
disabilities) 
4th Floor Main Hospital 
Moorfields Eye Hospital NHS Foundation Trust 
Mobile: 07921 056593 

 
 

 

North Middlesex Hospital  
 
Vacancy*(Sarah Pope covering role) 

Northwick Park Hospital 
London North West University Healthcare 
Central Middlesex, Ealing, Northwick Park, St. Marks & 
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Adult Safeguarding Lead temp covering LD 
Learning Disability Liaison Nurse 
Safeguarding Vulnerable Adults Team 
North Middlesex University Hospital NHS Trust  
Sterling Way  
London 
N18 1QX 
Working Hours:  
T: 0208 887 3775 
M: 07715034212 
E:  

northmid.learningdisabilities@nhs.net  
 @ 

Willesden Hospitals. 

 
Chloe Donovan 
Lead Nurse for Learning Disabilities 
Safeguarding Office 
Tel: 020 8869 5834| Mob: 07388857770| Bleep 476 
Email: chloe.donovan@nhs.net  | www.lnwh.nhs.uk  
Referrals:  lnwh-tr.acutelearningdisabilities@nhs.net 

Northwick Park Hospital 
London North West University Healthcare 
Central Middlesex, Ealing, Northwick Park, St. Marks & 
Willesden Hospitals. 

 @lnwh_chloe 
 
Hellen Odiembo 
Clinical Nurse Specialist Learning Disability & 
Autism.  
Corporate Nursing – Safeguarding Adults  
Northwick Park Hospital 
Leve4 , Lister Unit  
Watford Road – Harrow 
Middlesex – HA1 3UJ 
Email. hellen.odiembo1@nhs.net / 
www.lnwh.nhs.uk 
Working Time Monday to Friday : 8am to 4pm 
Tel:- 0208 869 3695 / Mobile 0792 979 7144 

 
 

Princess Alexandra Hospital 
 
Karen Thomson 
Learning Disability Specialist Nurse (CNS) 
Galen House  
Princess Alexandra Hospital NHS Trust  
Harlow, Essex, CM20 1QX.  
Tel: 01279 278230  
Bleep 073 via Switchboard on 01279 444455 
karen.thomson17@nhs.net 

  
 

Queen Elizabeth Hospital 
 
Acute Liaison Nurse for Learning Disability 
Lewisham and Greenwich NHS Trust  
Queen Elizabeth Hospital  
Stadium Road 
Woolwich 
SE18 4QH 
  
Email address:   
Office number 0208 836 6868 
Work Mobile 07917 083 876  

  
 
 

Royal Brompton and Harefield Foundation Trust 
 
Frank Butau|Trust Lead for Safeguarding Adults & 
Learning Disabilities 
Royal Brompton & Harefield NHS Foundation Trust 
Sydney Street, London SW3 6NP 
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Tel: 020 7351 8121 ext84195| Mobile: 07484037301 
Mobile: 07484037301 
Email: f.butau@rbht.nhs.uk 

 
 

Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 
 
Barnet and Chase Farm Hospitals 
 
Tamara McNamara 
Acute Liaison Nurse – learning disabilities 
Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 
Barnet Hospital and Chase Farm Hospital 
Room 23, 1st Floor, Thames House, Barnet Hospital, 
Barnet, EN5 3DJ 
Tel: 020 8216 4474 
Mobile: 07931 290623 
Email: tamara.mcnamara@nhs.net  
www.royalfree.nhs.uk/learningdisability  

 @TamaraMcN1  

 

Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 
 
Royal Free Hospital 
 
Sarah Lally 
Acute Liaison Nurse - Learning Disabilities 
Royal Free London NHS Foundation Trust 
Royal Free Hospital  
Pond Street,London, NW3 2QG 
 
Tel: 0207 794 0500 Ext 39517 
Mobile: 07903 225052 
Email: s.lally@nhs.net  
www.royalfree.nhs.uk/learningdisability 

 @Sarahlally4 

Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Trust 
 
Chaya Kissoondary 
Specialist Advisor Safeguarding Adults 
Royal National Orthopaedic Hospital NHS Trust 
Brockley Hill, Stanmore, HA7 4LP 
Tel: 020 8909 5812      
Email: Chaya.kissoondary@nhs.net  
Safeguarding team email: 
rnoh.safeguardingadults@nhs.net 
Working hours: 8am -4pm Mon-Fri 

 
 

Royal Surrey County Hospital 
 
Lauren Bowller 
Acute Liaison Learning Disability Nurse  
(Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS Foundation 
Trust) – based at the Royal Surrey County Hospital 
T: 01483 571122 x2545 
M: 07717 850308 

E: l.bowller1@nhs.net 

 @laurenbowller  

Royal Surrey County Hospital 
 
Vicki Ward 
Paediatric Learning Disabilities Nurse 
M: 07980 765426 
Pager: 76 6315 
Email: vicki.ward@nhs.net  
LD referrals: rsch.cyplearningdisabilities@nhs.net 

 @VickiRNLD  

Southampton Children’s Hospital 
 
*vacancy 
Paediatric Learning Disability Nurse Specialist  
Southampton Children's Hospital 
University Hospital Southampton 
Tremona Road 
Southampton 
SO16 6YD 
Working Days:     

 
 

St George’s Hospital 
 
Padraic Costello 
Clinical Nurse specialist Learning Disabilities 

St George’s Hospital 
 
Shevon Dalena and Aisling Cotter  
Learning Disability Liaision Nurses 
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Corporate Nursing 
St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
T: 020 87252217 
E: padraic.costello@stgeorges.nhs.uk    
W: www.stgeorges.nhs.uk    

 

Corporate Nursing 
St George's University Hospitals NHS Foundation Trust 
T: 020 87252217 
Aisling.Cotter0@stgeorges.nhs.uk 
Shevon.Dalena@stgeorges.nhs.uk 
E: @stgeorges.nhs.uk    
W: www.stgeorges.nhs.uk    

 
 

 

St Helier Hospital 
 
Jane Watts 
Community Nurse/ Acute LD Liaison Nurse for St Helier 
Hospital  
Clinical Health Team for People with Learning Disabilities 
People Directorate, 1st Floor, Civic Offices, St Nicholas 
Way, Sutton, Surrey, SMI 1EA 
Tel 0208 770 4172 
Mobile 07545 213706 
Team number 0208 770 6064 
Working days -  Mon, Tue, Wed Or Mon, Tue, Thur  
jane.watts@sutton.gov.uk  
secure e mail address - jane.watts6@nhs.net  
website http://www.sutton.gov.uk 

 

Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS Foundation 
Trust  
 
Hollie Roberts 
Senior Acute Liaison Nurse 
(Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS Foundation 
Trust) – based at East Surrey Hospital 
T: 01737 288800 
M: 07717 850 309 
E: hollie.roberts4@nhs.net  
Twitter: @HollieR_LDNurse  

 
 
Ming HoPoon 
Senior Acute Liaison Nurse 
(Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS Foundation 
Trust) – based at St Peter’s Hospital 
M: 07721 918 708 
E: minglai.hopoon@nhs.net  

 
 
Emily Belton (Surrey Patients only) 
Acute Liaison Nurse 
(Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS Foundation 
Trust) – based at Frimley Park Hospital 
T: 01252 335555 
M: 07584 616 516 
E: emily.belton1@nhs.net 

 
 
Natasha Mullender    (Berkshire Patients only)  
Acute Learning disability Liaison nurse  
Frimley Park Hospital 
Surrey and Borders Partnership NHS Foundation Trust 
Contact number- 07766253907 
On site Monday, Tuesday & Wednesday (Frimley park 
hospital) 
My working hours are 8-4  

natasha.mullender@nhs.net  
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UCLH:  
University College Hospital, Royal National Nose, Throat and 
Ear Hospital, Royal London Hospital for Integrated Medicine, 
National Hospital for Neurology and Neurosurgery, Eastman 
Dental Surgery 

 
Megan Green 
Clinical Nurse Specialist – Learning Disabilities 
University College London Hospitals NHS Foundation 
Trust 
3rd Floor East 
250 Euston Road 
London 
NW1 2PG 
Tel: 07984 288589  
Tel: 07984 288589  ext. 78238 
E: megan.green5@nhs.net  

 @Megan_GreenRNLD  
 
 

Whittington Hospital 
 
Ruth Wetherall 
Learning Disabilities Acute Liaison Nurse 
Whittington Hospital 
Magdala Avenue 
London 
N19 59F 
Tel: 020 7288 5358    
Mobile: 07876145298 
Bleep: 3062 
Email: ruth.wetherall@nhs.net 

  
  
 

Wrexham: 
 
Learning Disability Specialist Nurse (CNS) 
Frimley Health NHS Foundation Trust  
Wexham Park Hospital 
Wexham Road 
Slough. 
SL2 4HL 
Tel :- 0777 554 7533 / Dir Line 0300 6151161. 
Email :-  

 
 

 

Wales: 
 

 

Aneurin Bevan University 
 
Danielle Bond 
Health Liaison Nurse (LD Pan Gwent) 
Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Aneurin Bevan / Aneurin Bevan 
University Health Board Room 15 Alders house 
Llanfrechfa Grange Llanfrechfa Cwmbran 
NP44 8YN 
 
Email: Danielle.Bond2@wales.nhs.uk 
Telephone: 01633 623554 or mobile 0781 414 1315 

 
 
In my absence please contact: 
 
Michelle Davies 07969 001494 
Michelle.Williams20@wales.nhs.uk  

Glangwili Hospital 
 
Linda Phillips 
Teitl/Title: Nyrs Cyswllt Iechyd - Anableddau Dysgu/LD 
Health Liaison Nurse 
Bwrdd Iechyd Prifysgol Hywel Dda/Hywel Dda 
University Health Board 
Gwasanaeth Anableddau Dysgu/Learning Disability 
Services 
Glangwili Hospital 
Dolgwili Road. 
Carmarthen 
SA32 8AH 
  
Rhif Ffon/ Tel. No: 01267 235151 ext 2280 / 
07799891441 
E.bost/Email: linda.phillips@wales.nhs.uk  

mailto:megan.green5@nhs.net
mailto:ruth.wetherall@nhs.net
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Neat Talbot & Singleton Hospital 
 
Sharon Dixon & Helen Lewis 
Acute Learning Disabilities Liaison Nurses 
Nyrs Gyswllt Anableddau Dysgu Aciwt 
 
Neath Port Talbot Hospital , Baglan Way, Port Talbot 
SA12 7BX 
(01639) 862000 
 
Singleton Hospital Sketty Lane, Sketty Swansea SA2 
8QA  
(01792) 205666  
 
Sharon: 07974 640582 
Helen: 07890 600405 
E: Sharon.Dixon2@wales.nhs.uk 
E: helen.lewis10@wales.nhs.uk. 

 
 

 
 
 

Prince Charles Hospital 
 
Nicola Chillery 
Acute Learning Disabilities Liaison Nurse 
Nyrs Gyswllt Anableddau Dysgu Aciwt 
 
Prince Charles Hospital, Gurnos Rd, Merthyr Tydfil, 
CF47 9DA 
Ysbyty Tysysog Siar, Merthyr Tudful, CF47 9DT 
 
E: Nicola.Chillery@wales.nhs.uk  
Waiting for number 

 

Princess of Wales Hospital 
 
Claire Jenkins 
Acute Learning Disabilities Liaison Nurse 
Nyrs Gyswllt Anableddau Dysgu Aciwt 
 
Ysbyty Tywysoges Cymru, Pen-y-bont ar Ogwr CF31 
1RQ 
Princess of Wales Hospital, Bridgend CF31 1RQ  
(01656) 752266 
Mobile No: 07976371249 

 
 

University Hospital of Wales, Cardiff 
  
Rhiannon Smith and Nesta Narbad 
Acute Learning Disabilities Liaison Nurses 
University Hospital of Wales 
Heath Park 
Cardiff 
CF14 4XW 
  
Rhiannon Telephone 02921 847174 
Nesta Telephone 02921 847170 
E: Rhiannon.Smith2@wales.nhs.uk 
E: Nesta.Narbad@wales.nhs.uk  
Generic email address 
SBU.LDLiaisonNursesUHW@wales.nhs.uk 
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